
Superintendent
832 South Rand Road 
Lake Zurich, IL 60047
(847) 438-2459

DR. KELLEY GALLT

T h e  m i s s i o n  o f  C o m m u n i t y  U n i t
s c h o o l  D i s t r i c t  9 5  i s  t o
e m p o w e r  e v e r y  l e a r n e r  t o
a c h i e v e  p e r s o n a l  e x c e l l e n c e .

Community

Manufacturing, Engineering, Technology & Trades (METT) - Engineering
Human & Public Services - Education
Finance & Business Services - Accounting

Located 38 miles northwest of Chicago, Lake Zurich Community Unit School District 95 encompasses
an area of 19.4 square miles and serves the communities of Lake Zurich, Deer Park, Hawthorn Woods,
Kildeer, unincorporated Lake County, and North Barrington.  In addition to a comprehensive
instructional program, various extra-curricular activities such as sports, clubs, and fine arts are
available to students. A full complement of services is provided in reading, differing abilities, speech
services, English Learner (EL) and gifted education for those students who qualify. A nutritional hot
lunch program is available in all schools. District 95 is affiliated with, and has services available from
the Lake County Area Vocational Center and the Lake County Educational Service Center.
 
Lake Zurich High School maintains partnerships with the College of Lake County, Lake County Tech
Campus, Eastern Illinois University, and the University of Illinois to provide dual credit opportunities
for students in a plethora of academic content areas.  Additionally, LZHS is pleased to provide an
opportunity for students to earn a career pathway endorsement in the following fully articulated
pathways:
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Notable highlights: class of 2022
437 Graduates
90% College Bound
78% Four Year College or University
12% Two Year Community College
98 Illinois State Scholars
10 National Merit Letter of
Commendation
4 National Merit Finalists
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English
Math
   Algebra 
   Geometry 
   Other   
Science 
   Life Science                               
   Physical Science                      
Social Studies
    Government
    U.S. History
    World History
Consumer Education
Physical Ed./Dr. Ed/Health
Humanities

Graduation Requirements

EBRW

           563

SAT
            Math

548

composite 1111

4.0 credits
3.0 credits
1.0 credit
1.0 credit
1.0 credit
2.0 credits
1.0 credit
1.0 credit
2.5 credits
0.5 credit
1.0 credit
1.0 credit
0.5 credit
4.0 credits
1.0 credit

24 credits are required for graduation, including:

Please note that
District #95 does not
include test scores

on transcripts or
share student

disciplinary records
with post-
secondary

institutions.
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Global Studies
Division Head: Mr. Ryan Shifley
Economics 
Government 
Government Blended
U.S. History 
World Studies 
Comparative Political Systems
Economics 
European History 
Government and Politics
Human Geography 
Psychology 
U.S. History 
World History 
---
German II, III, IV
French II, III, IV
Spanish II, III, IV 
German V
Spanish V
French
German
Spanish

Innovation & Career Pathways
Division Head: Ms. Niki Jensen
Advanced Engineering
Engineering Design
Senior Engineering
---
Nutrition & Culinary Arts III 
Introduction to Teaching  
---
Studio Art + Design
Studio Art + Design 
Art History
---
Consumer Education
Consumer Education Blended
Entrepreneurship 
INCubatorEdu
ACCELeratorEdu
Law
College Accounting I
College Accounting II

Honors,  dual credit,  and AP Course Offerings 

Advanced Placement
641 students took 1,175 AP Exams in the spring of 2022.  Of the exams taken, 74% of students earned a 3, 4, or 5.
The following data reflects the number of students who took each exam.

Studio-Art 2D Design
Studio-Art 3D Design
Biology
Calculus AB
Calculus BC 
Chemistry
Computer Science A
Computer Science Principles
Drawing
English Language and Composition
English Literature and Composition
Environmental Science
European History
French Language
German Language

Human Geography
Macroeconomics
Microeconomics
Music Theory
Physics C: Electricity and Magnetism
Physics C: Mechanics
Physics  1
Psychology
Seminar
Spanish Language
Statistics
United States Government and Politics
United States History
World History: Modern

Literacy & Performing Arts
Division Head: Dr. Lauren Katzman
English I 
English II
English III 
English IV 
English IV Blended 
Advanced Journalism
Composition I Blended 
Composition II Blended
Public Speaking
English Language & Composition
English Literature & Composition
Research
Seminar
Bare Voices
Blue Notes 
Cantilena (Women's Choir) 
Concert Choir 
Jazz Ensemble 
Symphony Orchestra 
Wind Ensemble
Advanced Studio Theatre I 
Advanced Studio Theatre II 
Experiencing College Theatre
Music Theory

Math & Computer Science
Division Head: Ms. Angie Czajkowska
Algebra II
Geometry
Pre-Calculus
Pre-Calculus Blended
Quantitative Literacy
Calculus AB
Calculus BC
Multivariable Calculus
University Studies in Mathematics
Statistics
---
MobileMakers
PLTW: Computer Science Essentials
PLTW: AP Computer Science Principles
PLTW: AP Computer Science A
Advanced Topics in Computer Science

Science
Division Head: Ms. McKenna Serowka
Anatomy & Physiology
Biology
Chemistry
Physical Science
Genetics & Society Blended
Biology
Chemistry
Environmental Science
Physics I
Physics C
 

A+
A
A-
B+  
B 
B-
C+ 
C  
C-   
D+        
D       
D-      
F     

Grading 
Scale

Grading
Interpretation

Please be advised that LZHS does not calculate

class rank or complete academic ratings on

applications. 

97-100%
93-96%
90-92%
87-89%
83-86%
80-82%
77-79%
73-76%
70-72%
67-69%
63-66%
60-62%
0-59%

6
2
56
56
58
42
23
24
3
82
57
33
62
21
5

123
27
25
11
18
18
73
93
18
28
49
23
82
56

A+
A
A-
B+  
B 
B-
C+ 
C  
C-   
D+        
D       
D-      
F     

        ap      honors   college prep

5.67
5.33
5.00
4.67
4.33
4.00
3.67
3.33
3.00
1.33
1.00
0.67
0.00

5.33
5.00
4.67
4.33
4.00
3.67
3.33
3.00
2.67
1.33
1.00
0.67
0.00

4.33
4.00
3.67
3.33
3.00
2.67
2.33
2.00
1.67
1.33
1.00
0.67
0.00

Honors
Honors
Honors
Honors
Honors
Honors, Dual Credit
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
---
Honors
Honors
Honors
Honors, Dual Credit 
Honors, Dual Credit
AP
AP
AP

Honors, Dual Credit
Honors, Dual Credit
Honors, Dual Credit
---
Honors, Dual Credit
Honors, Dual Credit
--
Honors
AP
AP
---
Honors
Honors
Honors
Honors
Honors
Honors
Honors, Dual Credit
Honors, Dual Credit

Honors
Honors
Honors
Honors
Honors
Honors
Honors, Dual Credit
Honors, Dual Credit
Honors, Dual Credit
AP
AP
AP
AP
Honors
Honors
Honors
Honors
Honors
Honors
Honors
Honors
Honors
Honors, Dual Credit
AP

Honors
Honors
Honors
Honors
Honors, Dual Credit
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
---
Honors
Honors
AP
AP
AP

Honors
Honors
Honors
Honors
Honors, Dual Credit
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
 

SCHOOL COUNSELORS

Ms. Megan Buoniconti
Ms. Jamie Cotton
Ms. Ann Lustig
Mr. Nic Sorrentino
Ms. Cara Stronsky
Ms. Leslie Thomas
Mr. Carl Krause, Post-Secondary Counselor 
Ms. Ann Rosenquist, Registrar 

For more information, please visit
our website at lzhs.lz95.org, or

scan the QR code below.


